QUOTE
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO: 1131(NW1296E)

PUBLISHED IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO: 9-2015 OF 27 MARCH 2015

MS S V KALYAN (DA) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS AND COOPERATION:

(1) What amount did (i) her department and (ii) state entities reporting to her spend on each newspaper subscription in each month (aa) in the (aaa) 2011-12, (bbb) 2012-13 and (ccc) 2013-14 financial years and (bb) during the period 1 April 2014 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) how many copies of each newspaper were ordered on each day of the week (i) in each specified financial year and (ii) during the period 1 April 2014 up to the latest specified date for which information is available?

REPLY:

UNQUOTE

REPLY:

(a) The amount that the Department spent on newspaper subscription in each month was as follows:

(aaa) 2011/2012: R 164 092 per month
(bbb) 2012/2013: R 186 486 per month
(cce) 2013/2014: R 155 975 per month
(bb)  2014/2015: R 112 122 per month

(b) The number of newspapers ordered on each day of the week was as follows:

() 2011/2012: 792
2012/2013; 808
2013/2014: 762

(i) 2014/2015: 485


News papers

[2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015

Amounts spend per  Price per paper R 1 969 108.55 Price per paper R 2 237 840.80 Price per paper R 1871 707.30 Price per paper R 1 345 469.20
financial year end

Beeld mon-fri R7.00 & R 7.00 23 R 7.50 22 R7.50 12
B day mon-fri R 15.50 114 R 15.50 114 R 15.50 111 R 10.00 60
Citizen mon-fri R 4.50 30 R4sc 31 R 4.50 30 R 4.00 12
City press R 13.00 21 R 13.00 27 “R13.00 20 R 13.00 12
Economist R 50.00 6 R 50.00 9 R 50.00 6 R 50.00 8
F mail R 25.00 15 R 25.00 15 R 25.00 13 R 27.50 5
M & guardian ~ R25.00 140 R2500 144 " R27.50 138 R 27.50 103
N African R 40.00 1 R 40.00 =y R 40.00 1] R 40.00 1
P.news mon-fri R 5.30 121 R5.30 123 R 5.30 120 "R5.50 58
Rapport R 13.00 6 R 13.00 ) 6 R13.00 6 R 13.00 5
Sowetan mon-fri R 4.00 67 R 4.00 68 R 4.00 67 R 400 32
Star mon to fri R 6.70 103 R 6.70 104 R6.70 100 R 6.50 35
Star sat R 6.70 5 R6.70 5 R670 5 R 8.50 5
P news-sat R5.30 5 R 5.30 5 " R5.30 5 R 4.00 5
citizen-sat R 4.50 5 " R4.50 5 R 4.50 5 R 7.50 5
beeld-sat R 7.00 5 R7.00 5 R 7.50 5 R7.50 5
S independent R 16.50 24 R 16.50 25 R 16.50 20 R17.50 21
S times R17.00 34 R 17.00 34 R 17.00 24 "R 16.50 18
S tribune R 13.00 6 R 13.00 8 R 13.00 6 R 16.50 6
S world R 6.00 14 R 6.00 14 R6.00 14 R 6.00 14
The tinker R 39.50 1 R39.50 g R 3950 A - R39.50 1
The times R 4.30 -~ 18 R 4.30 13 R4.30 - 8 " R2.50 13
T magazine R 32.00 6 R 32.00 6 R 32.00 6 R 32.00 6
Sunday tribune R 13.00 6 R 13.00 6 R 13.00 6 R 16.50 2
Cap times R 9.90 8 R9.90 8 R9.80 '8 R9.90 4
Cape argus R 14.50 8 R 1450 8 R 14.50 8 R 14.50 4
Die burger R 15.00 2 R 15.00 2 R 15.00 2 R 15.00 1
New African R 40.00 1 R 40.00 1 R 40.00 1 R40.00 1
News week R 27.50 4 R 27.50 4 R 27.50 4 R 27.50 4

792 | 208 762 458

